503477817 09/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3524442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINH QUANG HOANG	01/15/2003
DONALD EDWARD HUNT	01/15/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY	
Street Address:	1 BECTON DRIVE	
Internal Address:	rnal Address: MC110	
City:	FRANKLIN LAKES	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code: 07417		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6723689	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)847-7061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 201-847-5317 Email: ip docket@bd.com

BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1 BECTON DRIVE

Address Line 2: MC110

Address Line 4: FRANKLIN LAKES, NEW JERSEY 07417

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-5693
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE P. LUKASAVAGE REG NO 45172
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne P. Lukasavage/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=P-5693 Assignment#page1.tif source=P-5693 Assignment#page2.tif source=P-5693 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036556 FRAME: 0788** 503477817

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) P-5693 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention \mathbf{X} Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/338,457 X Date of Filing: 1/8/03 Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. ☐ United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention AN EMOLLIENT ALCOHOL SKIN DISINFECTING FORMULATION Inventors (assignors) Name Address 4905 Avant Circle, Taylorsville, Utah 84118 Minh Quang Hoang Donald Edward Hunt 2402 West 90 South, Provo, Utah 84601 Assignee Name Address Becton, Dickinson and Company 1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417-1880

[Page 1 of 3]

PATENT ASOBAJREVOT

REEL: 036556 FRAME: 0789

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5693

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date	
······································	

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 036556 FRAME: 0790

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5693

CALL	hough natarizat		Notarization ima facie evidence of execution pursuani to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
1 .	xecuted this		, in the year 2003
	Uta		Miss he of infentor)
County of	Sait	Lake	~
who ackn			e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the second of the sec
1 27	xecuted this	15th day of Janing Witch	in the year 2003 Oomell Good Act (Signature of Inventor)
	Uta	Lake	(Signinare of Inventor).
Before me who ackno	personally a	ppeared Donald Edward Hunt foregoing instrument to be a fre	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the surface of t
at E.	xecuted this	day of	, in the year
			(Signature of Inventor)
State of			
County of			
			e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 036556 FRAME: 0791

(Notary Public)